Douglas County

## **PROBATE and JUVENILE COURT**

DOUGLAS COUNTY ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA

PAUL L. BALLARD, Judge

2

56305 December 27, 1971

KAREN DIDIER, Clerk

# 3

Mr. Richard Klein Court Administrator Supreme Court of Minnesota State Capitol Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Klein,

This letter is to advise that as of December 27, 1971, I have assumed the position of Judge of County Court in and for Douglas County, Minnesota, and Judge of the County Court District consisting of Douglas County and Grant County, Minnesota.

You are also advised that Judge Richard Roberts of Grant County, as of December 27, 1971, has assumed the position as Judge of County Court, Grant County, Minnesota and and Judge of the County Court District consisting of Grant and Douglas County, Minnesota.

This came about because of the splitting of Grant, Pope, and Douglas County into single county courts subsequent to which each County has its own County Judge. By resolution of the respective County Boards, Douglas and Grant County joined together to form a County Court District which has two County Court Judges.

Judge Roberts shall remain a County Court Judge until the expiration of his term as Probate Judge of Grant County, when his County Judgeship shall terminate and he shall become a full time Judicial Officer of the County Court.

This letter is to advise you of what has taken place in our County and of my consent to act:as County Court Judge of Douglas County and the combined Douglas, Grant County Court, M District.

> Yours truly, Stuck & Ballard Paul L. Ballard Judge of County Court

PLB/km

cc: Vsecretary of State

7.1 2

## PROBATE and JUVENILE COURT

DOUGLAS COUNTY

## ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA

56308 December 27, 1971

PAUL L. BALLARD, Judge

1 4

KAREN DIDIER, Clerk

Mr. Arlen Erdahl Secretary of State, State of Minnesota State Capitol, St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Chapter 951 of the 1971 Minnesota Session Laws and Minnesota Statutes 487.01, Subd. 9, Part 1, you are hereby advised that I consent to act as County Court Judge for Douglas County and the County Court District consisting of Douglas and Grant Counties. Said jurisdiction is to be assumed by me on December 27, 1971. Douglas County and Grant County were formerly in a district consisting of Douglas, Pope and Grant Counties, and by concurrent resolutions of the respective county boards, was divided in to single county courts. Subsequently, the County Boards of Grant County and Douglas County resolved to merge into the existing Douglas and Grant County District.

I formerly filed a consent to act as a County Court Judge for the District of Duglas, Pope and Grant County; however, that District has since been dissolved as set forth above.

> Respectfully yours, Faul F. Ballard Judge of County Court Douglas County, Minnesota

PLB/km

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN1 2 1072 Chilen M. Black Sectorom of State

Dougene Popery Simant

## PROBATE and JUVENILE COURT

DOUGLAS COUNTY ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA 56308 AREA CODE 612 - PHONE 763-6078

PAUL L. BALLARD, Judge

August 11, 1971

KAREN MALLIN, Clerk

# 1

Mr. Arlen Erdahl Secretary of State State Capitol Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Chapter 951 of the 1971 Minnesota Session Law and M.S.A. 487.01, Subd. 9, please accept this letter as my consent to serve as County Court Judge for the combined counties of Douglas, Pope and Grant.

Inasmuch as I am the Judge of Douglas County, which is the largest of the counties combined into the County Court District, please file this letter as my consent to act as County Court Judge.

Yours truly,

Paul L. Ballard Judge of Probate Court Douglas County, Minnesota

PLB/1b

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG2 5 1971 alesen of